35 South Service Road | Plainview, NY 11803-0622 | 1-800-843-1553 | caes.com
3A LDO Adjustable Negative Voltage Regulator
VRG8663
DATASHEET
R
ELEASED
 10/6/16
Features

ELEASED
 10/6/16
Ordering Information
Model DLA SMD # Screening Package
VRG8663-7 - Commercial Flow, +25℃ testing only
SMD Power Pkg
VRG8663-S -
Military Temperature, -55℃ to +125℃ Screened in
accordance with the individual Test Methods of MIL-
STD-883 for Space Applications
VRG8663-201-1S 5962-0920702KYC
In accordance with DLA SMD
VRG8663-201-2S 5962-0920702KYA
VRG8663-901-1S 5962R0920702KYC In accordance with DLA Certified RHA Program Plan to
RHA Level "R", 100 krad(Si) VRG8663-901-2S 5962R0920702KYA
Revision History
Date Revision Change Description
03/24/2016 H Import into CAES format
10/06/2016 J Correct Figure 5 formulas: add ’/10-3’ and ’≥’
35 South Service Road | Plainview, NY 11803-0622 | 1-800-843-1553 | caes.com
3A LDO Adjustable Negative Voltage Regulator
VRG8663
DATASHEET
R
ELEASED
 10/6/16
Datasheet Definitions
 DEFINITION
Advanced Datasheet CAES reserves the right to make changes to any products and services
described herein at any time without notice.  The product is still in the
development stage and the datasheet is subject to change.
Specifications can be TBD and the part package and pinout are not final.
Preliminary Datasheet CAES reserves the right to make changes to any products and services
described herein at any time without notice.  The product is in the
characterization stage and prototypes are available.
Datasheet Product is in production and any changes to the product and services
described herein will follow a formal customer notification process for form,
fit or function changes.
The following United States (U.S.) Department of Commerce statement shall be applicable if these commodities,
technology, or software are exported from the U.S.:  These commodities, technology, or software were exported
from the United States in accordance with the Export Administration Regulations.  Diversion contrary to U.S. law is
prohibited.
Cobham Long Island Inc. d/b/a Cobham Advanced Electronic Solutions (CAES) reserves the right to make changes to any products and services
described herein at any time without notice. Consult an authorized sales representative to verify that the information in this data sheet is current
before using this product. The company does not assume any responsibility or liability arising out of the application or use of any product or service
described herein, except as expressly agreed to in writing; nor does the purchase, lease, or use of a product or service convey a license under any
patent rights, copyrights, trademark rights, or any other of the intellectual rights of the company or of third parties.